Our pro forma net tangible book deficit as of December 31, 2017 was $(1,178.7), or $(10.95) per share of common stock. Pro forma
net tangible book deficit represents the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities after giving effect to (i) the LifeWorks
Disposition, (ii) the Preferred Conversion, and (iii) the Share Exchange, and pro forma net tangible book deficit per share represents pro
forma net tangible book deficit divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving further effect to (i) the Debt Refinancing, (ii) the sale of 25,545,455 shares of common stock in this offering and the
concurrent private placement at the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share, and (iii) the application of the net proceeds from this
offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit as of December 31, 2017 would have been $(682.5) million, or $(5.13) per
share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit of $5.83 per share to our existing
investors and an immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit of $27.13 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of common stock basis:

The initial public offering price per share $22.00
Pro forma net tangible book deficit per share as of December 31, 2017 (10.95)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share attributable to new

investors $ 5.83

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit per share after this offering and the
concurrent private placement (5.13)

Dilution in net tangible book deficit per share to new investors in this offering and the
concurrent private placement $27.13

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2017, after giving effect to (i) the LifeWorks
Disposition, the Preferred Conversion, and the Share Exchange, and (ii) the Debt Refinancing, this offering, and the concurrent private
placement, the total number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid to us, or to be paid, and the
average price per share paid, or to be paid, by new investors purchasing shares in this offering and the concurrent private placement, at
the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share, before deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
per ShareNumber % Amount %

Existing stockholders 112,166,413 84.2% $ 3,823.8 89.2% $ 34.09
New investors 21,000,000 15.8% 462.0 10.8% $ 22.00

Total 133,166,413 100.0% $4,285.8 100.0%

65

Page 74 of 262424B4

4/30/2018https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1725057/000119312518135134/d559012d424b4...

Table of Contents

If the underwriters were to fully exercise their option to purchase 3,150,000 additional shares of our common stock, the percentage
of shares of our common stock held by existing investors would be 82.3%, and the percentage of shares of our common stock held by
new investors would be 17.7%.

The foregoing tables and calculations exclude (i) 12,672,211 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of options and

[…]

currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus are deemed to be outstanding and beneficially owned by
the person holding the Exchangeable Shares or options for the purposes of computing the percentage of beneficial ownership of that
person and any group of which that person is a member, but are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage of
beneficial ownership for any other person. Except as otherwise indicated, the persons named in the table below have sole voting and
investment power with respect to all shares of capital stock held by them. Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each stockholder
listed below is 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425.

Shares of common
stock beneficially
owned before this

offering

Shares of common
stock beneficially
owned after this
offering and the

concurrent private
placement (assuming

no exercise of the
option to purchase
additional shares)

Shares of common
stock beneficially
owned after this
offering and the

concurrent private
placement (assuming

full exercise of the
option to purchase
additional shares)

Name and address of beneficial owner
Number

of shares
Percentage
of shares

Number
of shares

Percentage
of shares

Number
of shares

Percentage
of shares

5% stockholders:
Affiliates of Thomas H. Lee Partners, L.P. (1) 66,874,172 62.1% 69,710,139 52.3% 69,710,139 51.1%
Cannae Holdings, Inc. (2) 35,614,891 33.1% 37,135,921 27.9% 37,135,921 27.2%
Named executive officers and directors:
David D. Ossip (3) 4,473,453 4.1% 4,559,631 3.4% 4,599,631 3.3%
Paul D. Elliott (4) 401,866 * 401,866 * 401,866 *
Arthur Gitajn (5) 129,940 * 129,940 * 129,940 *
Brent B. Bickett (6) 35,702,265 33.2% 37,233,295 28.0% 37,223,295 27.3%
William P. Foley, II (7) 35,670,625 33.1% 37,191,655 27.9% 37,191,655 27.3%
Thomas M. Hagerty —  * —  * —  *
Soren L. Oberg —  * —  * —  *
Ganesh B. Rao —  * —  * —  *
Gerald C. Throop (8), (9) 30,852 * 31,921 * 31,921 *
All Board members, director nominees, and executive

officers as a group (13 persons) (3), (4), (5), (6), (7), (8),
(9), (10) 41,418,198 38.4% 43,071,045 32.3% 43,071,045 31.6%

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1% of our outstanding common stock.

(1) Includes 19,248,526 shares of common stock indirectly held by Thomas H. Lee Equity Fund VI, L.P., 13,034,078 shares of common stock indirectly
held by Thomas H. Lee Parallel Fund VI, L.P., 2,276,791 shares of common stock indirectly held by Thomas H. Lee Parallel (DT) Fund VI, L.P.,
98,520 shares of common stock indirectly held by Great-West Investors LP, 98,437 shares of common stock indirectly held by Putnam Investments
Employees Securities Company III LLC, 133,880 shares of common stock indirectly held by THL Coinvestment Partners, L.P., 41,633 shares of